Estimated Nominal Value of All Shares for Buyback 

For Share Buyback, the estimated nominal value of all shares for buyback by the Company shall 
be approximately 0.97% (zero point nine seven percent) from the Company's issued and paid-up 
capital, or equivalent to approximately 576,000,000 (five hundred seventy-six million) shares. 

B. Management Discussion and Analysis Regarding the Impact of the Proposed Share Buyback 

on the Company's Business Activities and Future Growth, Estimated Decline in Company 
Revenue as a Result of Share Buyback and Impact on Company Financing Expenses

[...]

Asset 78,295 77,995 (300) 
Equity 26,330 26,030 (300) 
Net Profit 2,553 2,553 - 
EPS (full amount) 49.10 49.65 0.55 

Assumption: The Share Buyback will be for a maximum amount of IDR300,000,000,000 (three 
hundred billion Rupiah) or equivalent to approximately 576,923,000 (five hundred seventy six 
million nine hundred twenty three thousand) shares.  

D. Method of Share Buyback and Restriction on Share Price for Share Buyback  

The method of, and share price restrictions in, implementing the Share Buyback shall be carried 
out by the Company in accordance with the provisions of OJK Regulation No.